30 2024

I. %%l H (The target subject)

XRH B EERER

PIERRsE

The number of the target subjects

1, 07 78H

KB

329N (Bff133 A, FEFE196AN)

The number of the target teachers full time part time
YN %
M IRE#E 36, 753 A

Total number of registered students

I. EHEKR (Operational situation)

KR B %% I H K

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

98 18EB.96#FH

classes

REEES VRSN T

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

91. 08%, 8. 91%

R 4=F0o

322N (B{f:133 A, HFEH189AN)

Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

FHFEH B TN (B0 AN, FEEEHTN)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

ESEES 97. 87% (F{T:100%., FEH#96. 42%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time
BB E R 2.12% (F1:0%. FHHE3. 57%)
Non—evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. EZ#HEME2 3 (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIF=S

Number of Respondents

12, 313A

SR A IREE R FEE R BB EE
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

35, 993A760A

KRR B BEHENT T DRSS R ER T DA% R

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

34. 21%,33. 50%

1. 777 « RIZHEHT HIERRICONT

PoU—MERORA

T O Z il o720ic, 77— MAERZUTO XS IZLE T,

 ETE

s BBRB LR Do To D

c VI NRAEFHATHRE RS T2 D
- BRSO D
ORISR E B o b

s TOM (BAZ2NER Y 030 RpREIO#E5)

2. OBz DN T

- WE
BRSO
VT INA
R BT
ok

Z DA

Llolbl

LRI OFIE KO RIE, NG M2 LA L TERRLTRY £7,
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%\E'l' Responses (Total)

#1
BIEDE R (FEHERT)
1 ETEDD 37.74% 5,268
2 BURBH.LAH -T2 27.20% 3,797
3 UINRREH A CTHIR AR 7205 9.87% 1,377
4 BEEIGOTD 6.46% 902
5 PRRICESNLOEE ST 9.55% 1,333
6 ZOM CEALED L3, BERIEIOH A %) 9.17% 1,280
HEDRBEMER (EHERT)
1 BRI 20 78.95% 8,612
2 =ik 13.67% 1,491
3 R 0.31% 34
4 FLEE 3.03% 330
5 AEROBLDEEE 0.53% 58
6 AL DOR 0.27% 29
T AT OHEOKRES 1.17% 128
8 MM (A7 ATV—1 AVIEEREE) 2.07% 226
EBbhe P EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k2E {no]RYdl| 2585 Bhry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhi‘i(l)«nsto
Bkt (B E O A 7Y L b BT 2ok - Moodle <0
©) e-learning b 7L VL b1 5S) |1 B C L2 2 4.53 7,329 2,111 665 223 196
BRI M F (IR O B BR BEHERT
D (B, BT A5 ~ORE) (CEENAEL ELI 2 463 TBss LBaT b8 120 105
@ HHEITHEREHCINRR)DOBEITH>TBRASNELEZN? 4.69 8,133 1,812 430 72 86
@ REONBEHMHE CEXDHIDRTROED FREINTOELT=? 4.56 7,473 2,060 632 206 161
® BREHLEFOLBRZIHETIZRFLREAIIEC SN ELZ) ? 4.66 8,055 1,744 457 158 122
[HiEEBE&ICONT]
IR EN TS EERE %
® IR T IR O T L N E T 2 4.26 5,090 3,722 1,265 276 175
@ FOEA~OF, B LB EOELZ 2 4.36 6,121 2,904 952 306 252
BT HH OFE~OHFERDIULENST2TT 2 4.51 7,198 2,201 660 302 180
T8 TR R OE PR BT DRV A BERE T
©) SRR CLI 2 4.32 5,771 3,082 1,134 384 163
[Ezs=g22il
WERNHEIL T, ZORETRE TEXHLOTLEN? 4.53 7,066 2,495 590 220 152
¥R EEE Number of students who replied 10,560

B TS 155, [EBHONEVZIEZIES |24, TEBLEL NN %3, [EHonEnIEE Bblken %2, [ Bbin 21U THE LT,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows : Spoints for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not”’, and 1point for "I don’t think so”.



K2

The University students Responses (Total)

<2
EEDEH (FEHER )
1 EEMS 35.71% 4,177
2 HHBRBE.LNH o705 27.45% 3,211
3 UINAEFI TR E R ST 10.42% 1,219
4 BREEOD 7.32% 856
5 CFERICENL LB ST D 9.57% 1,119
6 ZEOM EALNEDCT UV, BB OH G ) 9.53% 1,115
BEDRIFMER (FEBER)
1 FRICEIZ 2 78.64% 7,149
2 = 13.20% 1,200
3 FEBH 0.35% 32
4 FLFE 3.26% 296
5 SEROHLOERE 0.63% 57
6 SMERMBOMER 0.31% 28
T ZAEE IR AHEOREX 1.28% 116
8 MK (=A0, AZV—1 AVIEZREE) 2.34% 213
EBbhE S EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k2E {no]RYdl| 2585 Bhry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhi‘i(l)«nsto
bt (R Bo AR 77D b AR EBE R Zb - Moodle <°
©) e—learning Zohf - 71U ) L ) CLT=A 2 4.52 6,016 1,798 560 209 171
P Y F IR E T O RAT e BRIEHERE
D (b, BRI T AS ~OR L e [ A6 [ 6441 1556) 570 104 94
@ RETEREHCTINR)OBBEIZH > TRBESNELZN? 4.68 6,718 1,551 346 69 78
@ BREONREHME CEDIHNRLIRED FNENTHELZN? 4.55 6,136 1,758 539 185 142
® FHEHELEORZIDETIZAFFLLERITECONELZN 2 4.64 6,640 1,485 383 144 108
[HiEEBE&ICONT]
TINAZHEE SN TWA T BE B 5
® BT IR T - LN E 7 2 4.23 4,073 3,201 1,069 256 155
D FOFEEA~OEE, BOLAEEVELI? 4.34 4,986 2,493 794 269 219
ietc B OFRE~OHFERUULED -T2 TT0 2 4.51 5,967 1,848 535 259 159
FE - EE R ERFOE TR BT OB A RER T
® ST 2 4.30 4,665 2,648 964 335 147
42 & S
@ HRERINHETLC, ZoRETRME TEDHDTLEN ? 4.51 5,781 2,150 494 194 133
&R B E# Number of students who replied 8,781




The Junior College students Responses(Total)

BAKFERE

73
BIEDE R (FEHERT)
1 ETEDD 48.27% 1,091
2 BURBH.LAH -T2 25.93% 586
3 UINRREH A CTHIR AR 7205 6.99% 158
4 BEEIGOTD 2.04% 46
5 CFERICENL LB ST D 9.47% 214
6 ZEOM EALNEDCT UV, BB OH G ) 7.30% 165
HEDRBEMER (EHERT)
1 KRR 80.52% 1,463
2 =ik 16.02% 291
3 R 0.11% 2
4 FLEE 1.87% 34
5 AEROBLDEEE 0.06% 1
6 AL DOR 0.06% 1
T AT OHEOKRES 0.66% 12
8 MM (A7 ATV—1 AVIEEREE) 0.72% 13
EBbhe P EBbhE -
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
=k AmeIRYd| 585 Bpoey | 7
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhi‘i(l)«nsto
Hht (BB E - BoAn 7Y b AR Zbt - Moodle <2
O Clearning bt 7 LB BB ) IHEHITLIA 2 1.62 1,313 313 105 14 25
P Y IR D O B BR B HERE
D (Ex. BATECKBIT 5%~ DX (BN L £z 2 &1 1,394 271 8 16 11
@ HHEITHEREHCINRR)DOBEITH>TBRASNELEZN? 4.73 1,415 261 84 3 8
@ REONBEHMHE CEXDHIDRTROED FREINTOELT=? 4.65 1,337 302 93 21 19
® BREHLEFOLBRZIHETIZRFLREAIIEC SN ELZ) ? 4.72 1,415 259 74 14 14
[oB7E&ICO1T]
TINRAITHEHESN TS TR A %
O phrig xR B E 2 441 | voi7f  s21f - 196f  20f 20
@ FOEA~OF, B LB EOELZ 2 4.45 1,135 411 158 37 33
BT B H DR E~OHHEIRIIL BT TT 2 4.54 1,231 353 125 43 21
FE - EE R ERFOE TR BT OB A RER T
©) SRR CLI 2 4.45 1,106 434 170 49 16
[Ezs=g22il
RERNZHIBIL T, ZOREITNE TEXAHLDOTLEZN? 4.61 1,285 345 96 26 19
&R B E# Number of students who replied 1,779




RIEDIER FERLRRFT)

(i

I =

JIRY=]

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
wE
R
SELPNE o
C 10 | e | I .
wie Bk | voax |Emug | mk | 2o
Kz 37.74% | 27.20% | 9.87% | 6.46% | 9.55% | 9.17%
KA 35.71% | 27.45% | 10.42% | 7.32% | 9.57% | 9.53%
B | 48.27% | 25.93% | 6.99% | 2.04% | 9.47% | 7.30%
HEDRERE S (BHGERT)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
HEk
KREE
IR
I ||| || | | | | O | N | N | .
mgEzL | =m B A | sy | s |seEaas| werr
Koz 78.95% | 13.67% | 0.31% | 3.03% | 0.53% | 0.27% | 1.17% | 2.07%
KFA 78.64% | 13.20% | 0.35% | 3.26% | 0.63% | 0.31% | 1.28% | 2.34%
SR A 80.52% 1 16.02% | 0.11% | 1.87% | 0.06% | 0.06% | 0.66% | 0.72%
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(#85H)

EE{melRYdl
1. BMEHE-BH TV b REEEZHF - Moodle Ye-learning H# - JLE VU E#ME) I @I TLLEM ?
I || | ]| | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% [ N ]
. . . . . zoms | eair [ 25550 AL s
55 - Eben |
HRar I we 69.64% [ 20.06% | 6.32% | 2.12% | 1.86%
C KA 68.72% [ 20.54% | 6.40% | 2.39% [ 1.95%
oA I SRR A | 74.18% | 17.68% | 5.93% | 0.79% | 1.41%
o
TR AR I
2 BREHLFIREFORFLIRFHF ExXTAEBOKRITAEEADOR ) [SEYCH G LELEN ?
I || | ]| | | O |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veone | P b ]
I [ Ebbit S 3
- - - - - W | At | R R |
et I e 74.37% | 17.34% | 6.15% | 1.14% | 1.00%
I KA 73.49% | 17.75% | 6.50% | 1.19% | 1.07%
e I FIIR A | 78.76% | 16.31% | 4.41% [ 0.90% | 0.62%
2
IR ZA I
3. FEREZEEOINA)DBEICA>TERAINELEN?
I || | ]| | | O |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e [ | L
i i i i ! B YIC\)/L%IJ;; VR Ié;jgf? JLESTIAN
=t I e 77.21%| 17.20% | 4.08% | 0.68% | 0.82%
I KA 76.67% | 17.70% | 3.95% | 0.79% | 0.89%
T I IR | 79.90% | 14.74% | 4.74% | 0.17% | 0.45%
2z
SRR
4 ZBEODHNBZEBTEIIORIT RPEHANSINTLELEN?
I || | ]| | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e [ e | L
! ! ! i ! TR ,?ﬁéi VAR %7;;3;? JSEEYAIN
e I e 70.96% | 19.56% | 6.00% | 1.96% | 1.53%
C KA 70.05% | 20.07% | 6.15% | 2.11% | 1.62%
- I FIHIR A | 75.45% | 17.04% | 5.25% | 1.19% | 1.07%
s
FIR AR I
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(#85H)
5. BREBELEFMRALIETIRFLPERERELONELEN ?

[ | 11 [ |1 | | N |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% [ N ]

: : : : . wams | vz | €555 | vazes | O

Z5m5 WZ R 7 )b oYaAd A

#eat I wa 76.45% | 16.55% | 4.34% | 1.50% | 1.16%

C KA 75.80% | 16.95% | 4.37% | 1.64% [ 1.23%

oA I IR 79.67% | 14.58% | 4.17% | 0.79% | 0.79%
s

IR I
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[ bix=8 &2\ T]
6. VINAIHEEHSN TS EZEB B IZHEILERTELERNETH?

(#85H)

I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% voone [ oo [Eoome | o
T T T T 1 Eap):55) [Av-d=¢ C 2 Wz IEZEH
et W2 Bb7pn
S Jv sV
#eat I i 48.35% | 35.35% [ 12.02% | 2.62% | 1.66%
C KA 46.53% | 36.57% [ 12.21% ] 2.92% | 1.77%
oA I SRR EA | 57.33% [ 29.37% | 11.05% | 1.13% | 1.13%
o
IR I
7. FOEEAQEL, BiLHEENELEN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% I L I 25
i i i i ! TS ,?ﬁéi) VR Iéﬁgﬁ 7| mapsn
R I we 58.10% [ 27.57% | 9.04% | 2.90% | 2.39%
i KEFA 56.91% [ 28.46% | 9.06% | 3.07% | 2.50%
. SEIIR2AE | 63.98% [ 23.17% | 8.91% | 2.09% | 1.86%
KL
IR EA I
8. hR=B B DIZEANDHEIKRIEBNMETIN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e e [ | L
i i i i ! B ;fuéi VR Ié;jfs? JLESTIAN
et I e 68.29% [ 20.88% | 6.26% | 2.87% | 1.71%
i KA 68.05% [ 21.08% [ 6.10% | 2.95% | 1.81%
TRy I mHIRFA ] 69.43% [ 19.91% | 7.05% | 2.43% | 1.18%
2z
SR I
9. PE -EEFPEEROEHRLY. HLTEOREHEEIEMRMTLEN?
I || || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% . [
R s EbbEL | T L 9
i i i i ! IS »I%I;{FEI'&I) VRN I’;;gj? SO
weit I e 54.78% | 29.26% [ 10.77% | 3.65% | 1.55%
C KA 53.26% [ 30.23% | 11.01%] 3.82% | 1.68%
. EHAIRSEA ] 62.31% | 24.45% | 9.58% | 2.76% | 0.90%
PN
IR I

-18-
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10. 2B BIICHIBTLT, COIRERB/BRTEDILDOTLEN?

(#85H)

TR

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

I || || | | O | .
s | EPERE ) v, | EPERE] 25

R gﬁéﬂ VAR %ﬁ;g;f? JERSN

g 67.15% | 23.71%| 5.61% | 2.09% | 1.44%
%‘ . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
KFE 66.05% | 24.57% | 5.64% | 2.22% | 1.52%
;, #‘ . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
BWIRFA ] 72.56% | 19.48% | 5.42% | 1.47% | 1.07%
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